OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE: (SOUTH-WEST), DWARKA COURTS, NEW DELHI.

ORDER

In compliance of minutes of meeting dated 16.05.2023 of Hon'ble Committee to consider the matters relating to welfare of Judicial Officers, conveyed vide letter No. 280-292/Rules/DHC/2023 dated 31.05.2023 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi, the following Judicial Officers are hereby appointed as Nodal Officer and Link Nodal Officer to facilitate medical assistance to all the Judicial Officers and their dependent family members posted in South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi, with immediate effect:-

Nodal Officer			Link Nodal Officer
Dr. Ompal Secretary (DI	Shokeen, Full LSA) (S-W)	1 Time	Ms. Apoorva Rana, Ld. MM (NI Act) -05

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)

Principal District & Sessions Judge(S-W) Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

No. /Committees/PD &SJ Sectt./DWK/2024 Dated: 26 2

Copy forwarded for information to:-

1. The Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi (through e-mail).

- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi (through e-
- 3. The Principal Judge, Family Courts (HQ), Dwarka, New Delhi (through e-mail).

4. All the Judicial Officers/Officials concerned (through e-mail). 5. The Judicial Officer concerned, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

- 6. The Directorate of Health Services, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, F-17, Karkardooma,
- 7. The C.D.M.O. Delhi Govt. Dispendary, Sector-2, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. 8. Reader/PS to the undersigned.

9. The Branch Incharge, Computer Branch/Server Room, Dwarka Courts (for uploading this order on the official website of Dwarka Courts).

10. The Branch In-charge R & I Branch (for uptoading on Layers).

Principal District & Sessions Judge(S-W) Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.